No. Rider 1 2 3 4 5 |Pts| PI No. Rider 1 2 S 4 5 |Pts| PI
Federazione 1|BATTAGLIA Andrea 2 1 3 2 3111] 4 9|CASTAGNA Michele 3 2 3 3 3114 1
Motociclistica 2|VICENTIN Nicolas 3 3 2 F 1|91 s 10|/COCCO Kevin F R 1 1 1 13
Italiana 3|TESSARI Daniele 1 1 2 3 3|10 6 11|SANTINELLI Mattia 1 0 1 2 3 9
4|CASALIN Alessio 0 0 0 1 2 11 12|NOVELLO Alessandro 2 2 0 1 1 10
2022 Italian Speedway Championship - Round 8 5|PERCOTTI Niccold 1 0 1 0 R 15 13|GRMEK Azne 2 3 3 3 2113]| 2
6| CARPANESE Mattia 2 N N N NJ| 2114 14|VEZZARO Omar T 2 1 F d| 31|12
Lonigo (VI) - 16th October 7|FRANCHETTI Guglielmo 3 2 2 3 R|10]| 5 15|COVATTI Nicolas 3 3 3 2 2|13
8|VINANTE Davide 0 1 0 d N 1|17 16|MENANI Michele 1 3 2 2 2110
17|CAVICCHIOLI Mattia 18 18[ TURATO Daniel 0 1 0 0 R| 1]16
Heat| No. Rider NS Replacement Ex|Pts| R ||Heat|No. Rider NS Replacement Ex | Pts| R ]]Heat|No. Rider NS Replacement Ex | Pts] R
HBATTAGLIA Andrea b B M CARPANESE Mattia 18 TURATO Daniel oW EBATTAGLIA Andrea 3 R
1 VICENTIN Nicolas Kl R 9 JMENANI Michele 2 I 17 VINANTE Davide 18 TURATO Daniel R[o]|W
3 [TESSARI Daniele 1 1 |BATTAGLIA Andrea 3 15 |COVATTI Nicolas 2 Y
4 |CASALIN Alessio olY 11 |SANTINELLI Mattia 1 R 10 |COCCO Kevin 1
PERCOTTI Niccolo 1 B NOVELLO Alessandro 0 CASTAGNA Michele 3
2 FRANCHETTI Guglielmo 3 | w || 10 ElPERCOTTI Niccolo 1| Y || 18 R VICENTIN Nicolas 1
6 |CARPANESE Mattia 2 15 [COVATTI Nicolas 3 WG 7 |[FRANCHETTI Guglielmo R| O
8 |VINANTE Davide olY 2 |VICENTIN Nicolas 2 16 [MENANI Michele 2
COCCO Kevin F|lO|W VINANTE Davide 0 ] ETESSARI Daniele 3
3 SANTINELLI Mattia 1]y [|11 CASTAGNA Michele 3|wll19 NOVELLO Alessandro 1
9 |CASTAGNA Michele 3 WG 3 |TESSARI Daniele 21Y 13 |GRMEK Azne 2
12 [NOVELLO Alessandro 2 - 14 |VEZZARO Omar 1 E 6 |[CARPANESE Mattia N| O
COVATTI Nicolas 3 R GRMEK Azne 3 PERCOTTI Niccolo oW
4 VEZZARO Omar T [18 TURATO Daniel ol Y||12 CASALIN Alessio o| Y ||20 ¥ VEZZARO Omar d|lo]yY
16 |MENANI Michele 11 W 10 |COCCO Kevin 11 W 11 |SANTINELLI Mattia 3
13 |GRMEK Azne ] B 7 |FRANCHETTI Guglielmo 2 ] 4 |CASALIN Alessio 2
(kN GRMEK Azne 3 8l FRANCHETTI Guglielmo 3
5 EBIBATTAGLIA Andrea 1 13 LPANOVELLO Alessandro 1
E PERCOTTI Niccolo o IB VEZZARO Omar FlolER G
CASTAGNA Michele 21 W BATTAGLIA Andrea 2 - R 9 1
N \VEZZARO Omar 21 W YA VICENTIN Nicolas F| 0 B (] 7
6 RLHCOCCO Kevin rR| o [IEH| 14 EEYcRVEK Azne 3|yl w 24% 33 5 6 6
2 |VICENTIN Nicolas 31Y 8 |VINANTE Davide d| 0 Y 5% 28 1 10 5
6 [CARPANESE Mattia 18 TURATO Daniel 1 11 |SANTINELLI Mattia 2
SANTINELLI Mattia 0 n MENANI Michele 2 E
7 COVATTI Nicolas 3 | W || 15 EEB TESSARI Daniele 3
7 |FRANCHETTI Guglielmo 21Y 10 [COCCO Kevin 11w F I NA L S
3 |[TESSARI Daniele 1 “ 5 |[PERCOTTI Niccold 0 | Y |]Heat Rider Ex
CASALIN Alessio 0 Y CASTAGNA Michele 3 n m CASTAGNA Michele 3
8 VINANTE Davide 1 | w || 16 [ CARPANESE Mattia 18 TURATO Daniel o| Y|l & COVATTI Nicolas 2
12 INOVELLO Alessandro 2 4 |CASALIN Alessio 11w ™ | 13 |GRMEK Azne 1
16 [MENANI Michele 3 15 [COVATTI Nicolas 2 n 1 [BATTAGLIA Andrea 0




2022

3 =
S

Federazione
Motociclistica
Italiana

Italian Speedway Championship - Round 8

Lonigo (VI) - 16th October
FINAL RESULTS

Place Rider N° / Name Club Points
1st 9 |CASTAGNA Michele Olimpia 25
2nd | 15 |COVATTI Nicolas Olimpia 22
3rd 13 |GRMEK Azne Slovenia 0
4th 1 |BATTAGLIA Andrea Lonigo 20
5th 7 |FRANCHETTI Guglielmo Lonigo 18
6th 3 |TESSARI Daniele Olimpia 16
7th 16 |[MENANI Michele Lonigo 14
8th 2 |VICENTIN Nicolas Lonigo 12
9th 11 |SANTINELLI Mattia Castelmassa 11
10th | 12 INOVELLO Alessandro Lonigo 10
11th 4 |CASALIN Alessio La Favorita 9
12th | 14 |VEZZARO Omar La Favorita 8
13th | 10 |COCCO Kevin La Favorita 7
14th 6 |CARPANESE Mattia Lonigo 6
15th 5 |PERCOTTI Niccolo Lonigo 5
16th | 18 |TURATO Daniel La Favorita 4
17th 8 |VINANTE Davide La Favorita 3
18th | 17 |CAVICCHIOLI Mattia Le Giare 2

UNDER 21 Championship ResultS
Rider N° / Name Club Points
1st 13 |GRMEK Azne Slovenia 0
2nd | 16 [MENANI Michele Lonigo 25
3rd 11 |SANTINELLI Mattia Castelmassa 22
4th 14 |VEZZARO Omar La Favorita 20
5th 10 |COCCO Kevin La Favorita 18
6th 18 |TURATO Daniel La Favorita 16

Signature of the Referee

Giuseppe Grandi (FMI)

Signature of the Clerk of the Course

Pilotto Edoardo (FMI)




CAMPIONATO ITALIANO SPEEDWAY INDIVIDUALE

Federazione
Motociclistica CLASSIFICA GENERALE 2022
Italiana
o » | Finale | Finale | Finale | Finale | Finale | Finale | Finale | Finale
8 _ g Events
5 Rider MotoClub 3| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 CASTAGNA Michele Olimpia 194 22 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 Finale 1
2 TESSARI Daniele Olimpia 156 18 20 22 22 20 20 18 16 Terenzano
3 COVATTI Nicolas Olimpia 138 25 25 22 22 22 22 9 aprile 2022
4 BATTAGLIA Andrea Lonigo 136 20 18 14 18 18 14 14 20 Finale 2
5 MENANI Michele Lonigo 114 14 16 16 16 14 12 12 14 Terenzano
6 PERCOTTI Niccolo Lonigo 100 11 14 18 14 16 11 11 5 10 aprile 2022
7 COCCO Kevin La Favorita Sarego | 87 12 9 12 12 11 16 8 7 Finale 3
8 VEZZARO Omar La Favorita Sarego | 72 8 12 10 11 9 10 4 8 Terenzano
9 FRANCHETTI Guglielmo Lonigo 67 20 20 9 18 25 giugno 2022
10 VICENTIN Nicolas Lonigo 62 12 18 20 12 Finale 4
11 SANTINELLI Mattia Castelmassa 55 9 10 10 9 6 11 Terenzano
12 CASALIN Alessio La Favorita Sarego | 46 10 10 8 9 9 26 giugno 2022
13 NOVELLO Alessandro Lonigo 28 11 7 10 Finale 5
14 LENARDUZZI Mattia Olimpia 27 16 11 Terenzano
15 VINANTE Davide La Favorita Sarego | 25 9 8 5 3 17 settembre 2022
16 CARPANESE Mattia Lonigo 22 16 6 Finale 6
17 CAVICCHIOLI Mattia Le Giare 12 10 2 Terenzano
18 TURATO Daniel La Favorita Sarego 7 3 4 18 settembre 2022
Finale 7
Lonigo
15 ottobre 2022
Finale 8
Lonigo

16 ottobre 2022
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CAMPIONATO ITALIANO SPEEDWAY 2022 - UNDER 21

Classifica Generale

Rider

MotoClub

ISeries

Finale

Finale

Finale

Finale

Finale

Finale

Finale

Finale

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Events

Menani Michele

Lonigo

197

25

25

25

25

25

22

25

25

Cocco Kevin

La Favorita Sarego

173

22

20

22

22

22

25

22

18

Vezzaro Omar

La Favorita Sarego

158

20

22

20

20

18

20

18

20

Finale 1
Terenzano
9 aprile 2022

Santinelli Mattia

Castelmassa

116

18

18

20

18

20

22

o1 B w N =] Place

Turato Daniel

La Favorita Sarego

32

16

16

Finale 2
Terenzano
10 aprile 2022

Finale 3
Terenzano
25 giugno 2022

Finale 4
Terenzano
26 giugno 2022

Finale 5
Terenzano
17 settembre 2022

Finale 6
Terenzano
18 settembre 2022

Finale 7
Lonigo
15 ottobre 2022

Finale 8
Lonigo
16 ottobre 2022




